Illinois law.
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Section 230.130  Use of Assistants  

No person may act as an assistant at any pyrotechnic display or flame effect display who has not reached the age of 18 and met the requirements of Section 35 of the Act. The pyrotechnic assistant must be registered with OSFM by the licensed distributor or the licensed production company on a form provided by OSFM prior to the time when the assistant begins work as an employee on the pyrotechnic display or pyrotechnic service. [225 ILCS 227/35(e)]  

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 16524, effective October 6, 2010)
